# 900464720

09/04/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Effective Date: 06/06/2018		
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JST Performance, Inc. d/b/a Rigid Industries		0 <del>6/30/2018</del> 07/30/2018	(Corporation: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JST Performance, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Rigid Industries	
Street Address:	779 N Colorado St	
City:	Gilbert	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85233	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE Limited liability company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86337704	DUALLY D2

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4806550100

Email:

legal@rigidindustries.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Austin R Gwynn

Address Line 1:

779 N Colorado St

Address Line 4:

Gilbert, ARIZONA 85233

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Austin R. Gwynn	
SIGNATURE:	/Austin R Gwynn/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=799-Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0554** 

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JST Performance, Inc. d/b/a Rigid Industries, an Arizona Corporation, located at 799 North Colorado Street, Gilbert, Arizona 85233 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has been using the applied for trademark, application/serial no. 86337704 (the "Mark") in connection with the goods and/or services light bars for vehicles, namely, marine-based vehicles; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register, and has registered, the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services as described, U.S. Registration No. 4682185; and

WHEREAS, JST Performance, LLC d/b/a Rigid Industries, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 779 North Colorado Street, Gilbert, Arizona 85233 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and any pending application for registration.

registration.	
· ·	JST Performance, Inc. d/b/a Rigid Industries
	By: 77 (1) L
	Name: Eliza Mechani
	The state of the s
	Title: VP of Finance
Dated effective as of: June 6, 2018	
STATE OF ARIZONA	
COUNTY OF MARICOPA )	
and the second	
On this 20 day of	20// before me personally appeared
2 . 1) 11 . 1	
the basis of artisfection, wildren to be	whose identity was proven to me he person whose name is subscribed to within the
instrument and acknowledged that he executed	
	1 19
	By: 4 - Notage /10.
	Name: June Tinzen
CINDY L TIPTON Notary Public - State of Arizons	My commission expires: [27/12]
I ST CONTROL IN A CONTROL OF THE CON	wy commission expires.
say Commission Expires	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 09/04/2018